STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 699 (L. 3)

SUPREME COURT OF ENGLAND AND WALES MAGISTRATES' COURTS, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Criminal Procedure (Amendment) Rules 2007

Made - - - - 5th March 2007
Laid before Parliament 7th March 2007
Coming into force 2nd April 2007

THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (AMENDMENT) RULES 2007

- 1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
- 2. In these Rules, a reference to a Part or rule...
- 3. Revocation of Indictment Rules 1971
- 4. Amendments to the Criminal Procedure Rules 2005
- 5. For Part 4 (Service of documents), substitute the Part as...
- 6. In the note after rule 7.5, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 7. In rule 8.2 (Form of notice), omit from "; and,...
- 8. In the note after rule 8.2, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 9. For Part 14 (The indictment), substitute the Part as set...
- 10. In rule 19.1 (Application to a magistrates' court to vary...
- 11. For the note after rule 19.1, substitute— [Note. This rule...
- 12. In rule 19.2 (Application to a magistrates' court to reconsider...
- 13. In the note after rule 19.2, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 14. For rule 19.17(11) (Crown Court procedure on appeal against grant...
- 15. In the note after rule 19.17, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 16. For Part 28 (Witness summonses and orders), substitute the Part...
- 17. In the heading to Part 31 (Restriction on cross-examination by...
- 18. In the heading to rule 31.1 (Restrictions on cross-examination of...
- 19. In the note after rule 31.1, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 20. In the heading to rule 31.2 (Appointment of legal representative...
- 21. In the note after rule 31.2, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 22. In the heading to rule 31.3 (Appointment arranged by the...
- 23. In rule 31.3(7)— (a) in sub-paragraph (b), for "were", substitute...
- 24. In the note after rule 31.3, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 25. In the heading to rule 31.4 (Prohibition on cross-examination of...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 26. In rule 31.4(3)— (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "trial judge",...
- 27. In rule 31.4(6)(b), for "trial judge", substitute "court".
- 28. In rule 31.4(8)(b)— (a) for "trial judge", substitute "court"; and...
- 29. In the notes after rules 31.4, 37.3 and 40.3, for...
- 30. In Part 52 (Enforcement of fines)—(a) in the note...
- 31. In rule 53.1(2) (Review of compensation order made by a...
- 32. In the note after rule 53.1, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 33. In rule 57.11(1), for "Rules 4.3 (Service of documents in...
- 34. In the note after rule 57.11, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 35. After rule 68.3(1B) (Notice of appeal and application for extension...
- 36. In the note after rule 68.3, for "Formerly", substitute "This...
- 37. In the Glossary—(a) in the first column—
- 38. Schedule 4 has effect. Signature

SCHEDULE 1 —

SCHEDULE 2 —

SCHEDULE 3 —

SCHEDULE 4 — Revocations
The following provisions are revoked: (a) Rule 7.5(2);

Explanatory Note